### SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 312 by Senator Fesi

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 30:2506(A)" to "the introductory paragraph of R.S.
- 3 30:2503(A)(2), 2506(A)"

### 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 4, between "department;" and "and to" insert "to provide relative to the
- 6 membership of the Louisiana Environmental Education Commission;"

# 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 30:2506(A)" to "The introductory paragraph of R.S.
- 9 30:2503(A)(2), 2506(A)"

### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, between lines 7 and 8 insert the following:
- 12 "§2503. Louisiana Environmental Education Commission; creation; membership;

13 duties

- 14 A. \* \* \*
- 15 (2) The commission shall consist of the secretary of the Department of Wildlife and 16 Fisheries or his designee, the state superintendent of education or his designee, the secretary 17 of the Department of Environmental Quality or his designee, the secretary of the Department 18 of Natural Resources or his designee, the secretary of the Louisiana Department of Health 19 or his designee, the commissioner of the Department of Agriculture and Forestry or his 20 designee, the chancellor of the Louisiana State University Agricultural Center or his 21 designee, the chancellor of Southern University Agricultural and Mechanical College or his
- designee, the executive director of the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority or
  his designee, and the following members appointed by the governor:

24 \* \* \* \*"